MDPH Northeast Regional Health Office

Tewksbury Hospital, 365 East Street, Tewksbury, MA 01876

Phone:  (978) 851- 7261     Fax:  (978) 640-1027     TTY:  (978) 851- 0829 

Paul Muzhuthett, Regional Director

978-851-7261, ext. 4011

Cell Phone 617-938-4425

paul.muzhuthett@state.ma.us


Linda Small, Administrative Assistant 

978-851-7261, ext. 4017

linda.small@state.ma.us
Michelle Woodbury, Administrative Support

978-851-7261, ext. 4010

michelle.woodbury@state.ma.us
Maribel Goglas, Care Coordinator, Children with Special Health Needs
978-851-7261, ext. 4055

maribel.goglas@state.ma.us
Bobbie Goldman, Care Coordinator, Children with Special Health Needs
978-851-7261, ext. 4021

bobbie.goldman@state.ma.us
Mary Dennehy-Colorusso, Coordinator, Early Intervention Due Process 

978-851-7261, ext.4016

mary.dennehy-colorusso@state.ma.us
Jean Nigro, Training Director, Early Intervention Program 

978-851-7261, ext. 4041

jean.nigro@state.ma.us
Susan Murray, Early Intervention Regional Coordinator
978-851-7261, ext. 4059
susan.murray@state.ma.us
Kris Martone- Levine, Early Intervention Parent Leadership Program

978-851-7261, ext. 4057

kris.levine@state.ma.us
Kristin Micalizzi, Early Intervention Parent Leadership Program

978-851-7261, ext. 4058

kristin.micalizzi@state.ma.us
Mary Brush, Community Liaison

978-851-7261, ext. 4039

mary.brush@state.ma.us
Debra Candeloro, Family TIES Parent Consultant

978-851-7261, ext. 4018

debra.candeloro@state.ma.us

Janet Farrell, Universal Newborn Hearing & Screening Program

978-851-7261, ext. 4037

janet.farrell@state.ma.us
Beth Buxton, Program Coordinator, Perinatal Health

978-851-7261, ext. 4034

beth.buxton-carter@state.ma.us
Erin Hurley, Program Coordinator, FOR Families Program
978-851-7261, ext. 4061

erin.hurley@state.ma.us
Vita Chiarenza, Home Visitor, FOR Families Program
978-851-7261, ext. 4060

vita.chiarenza@state.ma.us
Denise Guilbeault, MRT/MASSTART Program
978-851-7261, ext. 4022

denise.guilbeault@state.ma.us
Cristina Nunez, Home Visitor, FOR Families Program

978-851-7261, ext. 4053

cristina.nunez@state.ma.us
David Trout, Regional Coordinator, Emergency Preparedness
978-851-7261, ext. 4077

david.trout@state.ma.us
Philip Stoner, Regional Hospital Planner, Emergency Preparedness
978-851-7261, ext. 4046

philip.stoner@state.ma.us
Marie Visco, CLPPP Administrative Assistant

978-851-7261, ext. 4015

marie.visco@state.ma.us
Sharon Gifford, CLPPP Nurse

978-851-7261, ext. 4031

sharon.gifford@state.ma.us
Lorraine Simbliaris, Senior Lead Inspector, Environmental Health 
978-851-7261, ext. 4047

lorraine.simbliaris@state.ma.us
Warren (Mickey) Laskey, Lead Inspector, Environmental Health 

978-851-7261, ext. 4030

warren.laskey@state.ma.us
Andrea DeMuth, Lead Inspector, Environmental Health 

978-851-7261, ext 4066

andrea.demuth@state.ma.us
MDPH NERHO ANNEX
Tewksbury Hospital, 365 East Street, Tewksbury, MA 01876

Phone:  (978) 851- 7261     Fax:  (978) 978-851-8547 TTY:  (978) 851- 0829
Janice Bryant, Disease Intervention Specialist Supervisor
978-851-7261, ext. 4036

janice.bryant@state.ma.us
Denise Dillon, Immunization Nurse

978-851-7261, ext. 4038
denise.dillon@state.ma.us
Doreen Pinkham, Immunization Data Analyst

978-851-7261, ext. 4040

doreen.pinkham@state.ma.us
Bich Ngoc (Mary) Vu, Refugee & Immigrant Health Coordinator

978-851-7261, ext. 4033

bichngoc.vu@state.ma.us
Annie Chan, Administrative Assistant

978-851-7261, ext. 4028

annie.chan@state.ma.us
Sovanary (Nary) Lak, Refugee & Immigrant Health Outreach Worker

978-851-7261, ext. 4032

sovanary.lak@state.ma.us
SiSi Naw (James) Aung, Refugee & Immigrant Health Outreach Worker

978-851-7261, ext. 4026

sisi.aung@state.ma.us
Rana Alam, Refugee & Immigrant Health Outreach Worker

978-851-7261, ext. 4076

rana.alam@state.ma.us
Surendra Acharya, Refugee & Immigrant Health Outreach Worker

978-851-7261, ext. 4014

surendra.acharya@state.ma.us
JoAnn Keegan, Tuberculosis Surveillance Nurse
978-851-7261, ext. 4048

jo-ann.keegan@state.ma.us
Carolyn Harris, Tuberculosis Surveillance Nurse
978-851-7261, ext 4050

carolyn.harris@state.ma.us
Myriam Maza, Tuberculosis Surveillance Community Health Worker
978-851-7261, ext. 4049

myriam.maza@state.ma.us
Carmen Laorenza, Tuberculosis Surveillance Outreach Program Coordinator

978-851-7261, ext. 4075

carmen.laorenza@state.ma.us
James Cremer, Regional Manager, Substance Abuse Services
978-851-7261, ext. 4035

jim.cremer@state.ma.us
Ann Canavan, Licensing Inspector, Substance Abuse Services
978-851-7261, ext. 4023

ann.canavan@state.ma.us
